Co-Sponsored by Council Member Peluso and amended by the Rules Committee:

4

1

2

3

5

7

6 RESOLUT

8 9 10

1112

13 14

15

1617

18

19

20

21

23

24

2526

27

28

29

30

31

RESOLUTION 2023-772-A

Introduced by the Council President at the request of the Mayor and

A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT OF SONDRA FETNER, A DUVAL COUNTY RESIDENT, TO DOWNTOWN INVESTMENT AUTHORITY, THEPRACTICING ATTORNEY, REPLACING DAVID PURSUANT TO SECTION 55.107(B)(1) (DOWNTOWN INVESTMENT AUTHORITY BOARD - BOARD MEMBERSHIP; TERM OF OFFICE AND APPOINTMENT; REMOVAL; VACANCIES; OFFICE HOLDING), PART 1 (DOWNTOWN INVESTMENT AUTHORITY), CHAPTER 55 (DOWNTOWN INVESTMENT AUTHORITY), ORDINANCE CODE, FOR A FIRST FULL TERM TO EXPIRE JUNE 30, 2027; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Jacksonville:

Section 1. Appointment. The Council hereby confirms the Mayor's appointment of Sondra Fetner, a Duval County resident, to the Downtown Investment Authority, as a practicing attorney, replacing David Ward, pursuant to Section 55.107 (b)(1) (Downtown Investment Authority Board - Board membership; term of office and appointment; removal; vacancies; office-holding), Part 1 (Downtown Investment Authority), Chapter 55 (Downtown Investment Authority), Ordinance Code, for a first full term to expire June 30, 2027.

Section 2. Effective Date. This Resolution shall become effective upon signature by the Mayor or upon becoming effective without the Mayor's signature.

Form Approved:

2

3

4

5

1

____/s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Harry M. Wilson, IV

GC-#1600663-v1-2023-772-A.docx

- 2 -